Create a Report
Please provide report title
Please provide location
Please provide details
Get alerts and updates for your case! Your contact information is not shown on the website.
This information is not shown on the website. We can notify you of updates, and may contact you for more information to help resolve or follow up on your issue.
Please provide email or phone
Please provide email or phone

We do not show your email or contact info

Please accept our Terms & Conditions
Add photos or video
We recommend photos and videos to help explain your report
Use camera
Select from library
Email or SMS copy of report
Enter below to get emailed a copy of your report, or sms a link to your report
Please provide email or phone
Please provide email or phone
Please accept our Terms & Conditions
Thank you for your report!


IMPORTANT - Your report is queued
It may take up to 12 hours to process your report.


Email us at support@safelyhq.com if you have questions.

Report by
Please provide location
Please provide location
Please provide report title
Please provide details
Please accept our Terms & Conditions
Get alerts and updates for your case! Your contact information is not shown on the website.

This information is not shown on the website. We can notify you of updates, and may contact you for more information to help resolve or follow up on your issue.

or
Please provide email or phone
Thank you for your report!

IMPORTANT - YOUR REPORT IS QUEUED - IT MAY TAKE UP TO 12 HOURS FOR YOUR REPORT TO SHOW ON OUR HOME PAGE (IF NOT OPTED AS PRIVATE)

If your report is poison related call 1-800-222-1222 for a free consultation with a live medical poisoning expert

Visit our learn pages for more helpful information or, email us: support@safelyhq.com

Goodbye! and best wishes in your recovery

Boil Water Advisory, College Hill Rd, Oxford, MS 38655, USA

2 weeks ago

College Hill Road, Oxford, 38655 Mississippi, United States

Due to freezing temperatures causing mechanical failure at the drinking water facility, all residents of Twelve Oaks Estates are now under a Boil Water Advisory.

Source: twitter.com
Published: 2022 01 03

32


Related Reports

A boil water advisory has been issued for a couple hundred customers of the Arnold Line Water Association.The advisory will remain in effect until further notice for customers on Bayview Drive, River Oaks Drive, Oak Forrest Drive, Wildwood Circle, Dogwood Cove and Springhill Drive in Hattiesburg.

Source:... See More wdam.com
Published: 2022 01 20
See Less
37


Marshall County PSD # 1 has issued a boil water advisory for the entire water system.

Source: twitter.com
Published: 2022 01 20 See Less
74


There will be a water leak repair on Friday, January 21. The repairs are expected to cause a water outage, neighbors would be under a boil water notice once the repairs are complete.

Source: wjtv.com
Published: 2022 01 20 See Less


BOIL WATER ADVISORY has issued for the city of Jamaica Water System until further notice.

Source: twitter.com
Published: 2022 01 20 See Less


A precautionary boil water advisory has been issued Friday, January 21, for customers in the area of Hawthorne Road and Oleander Drive following emergency repairs to a water valve in the area. Approximately 300 customers are impacted in the area bounded by Oleander Drive, Hawthorne Road/Forest Hills... See More Drive, Country Club Road, and Wrightsville Avenue. The Oleander Court Condominiums are also under a precautionary boil water advisory.

Source: twitter.com
Published: 2022 01 21
See Less


The City of Kalamazoo is working to repair some water infrastructure and has issued a precautionary boil water advisory. The advisory is in effect for five areas:

- Charlotte Avenue: Both sides of the street from Sherwood Avenue to 350 feet north of Bridge Street. It does... See More not include the northwest and southwest corners of Sherwood and Charlotte Ave.
- Dwight Avenue: Both sides of the road from Sherwood Avenue to Bridge Street. This does not include the northwest corner of Sherwood Avenue and Dwight Avenue.
- Hotop Avenue: Both sides of the road from Gilbert Avenue to Dwight Avenue. Does not include the northeast and southeast corners of Gilbert Avenue and Hotop Avenue.
- Bridge Street: Both sides of the street from Charlotte Avenue to Dwight Avenue.
- Sherwood Avenue: Only includes 1403 Sherwood Avenue.

Source: twitter.com
Published: 2022 01 21
See Less


Due to 2 major mainline breaks and loss of pressure in the Denson Springs, Well 2, Rt. 2 area, the Texas Commission of Environmental Quality has required Slocum Water Supply Corporation, PWS ID 0010028, to notify customers in that area, to boil their water prior to consumption... See More until further notice effective as of 9:15 am, Jan. 21.

Source: palestineherald.com
Published: 2022 01 21
See Less


Water main repairs for the City of Marshall that were originally slated for Jan. 16 have been postponed.According to officials, repairs on a 16" water main will now take place Sunday, Jan. 23, just west of Highway 59 in the 1300 block of E. Pinecrest. Customers from... See More Bell St. east to Hwy. 59 will experience no or low water pressure while repairs are being made. This could include Scenic Loop, Calvary St., and Kay St., along with businesses on Pinecrest. A boil water notice will be put into effect while these repairs are being made to ensure water safety.

Source: cbs19.tv
Published: 2022 01 21
See Less


Pineville Municipal Water Works has issued a boil water advisory for River Road to Welch Pineville Road.

Source: twitter.com
Published: 2022 01 21 See Less


All Mt. Airy Water customers are under a Boil Water Advisory until further notice. The town issued the advisory after discovering a water main break Friday afternoon, January 21.

Source: nowhabersham.com
Published: 2022 01 21 See Less


Recent Interesting Reports

Woody’s Pet Food Deli is recalling Raw Cornish Hen pet food “With Supplements” sticker due to a Salmonella health risk. The product was distributed in the company’s retail stores in Minneapolis, Saint Paul, and Woodbury, Minnesota.

Salmonella can affect animals eating the product and there is risk... See More to humans from handling contaminated products, especially if they have not thoroughly washed their hands after having contact with the products or any surfaces exposed to these products.

- Woody’s Pet Food Deli RAW CORNISH HEN with SUPPLEMENTS (5 lb. plastic tub). PLU Code 5230. Expiration date 11/20/22
- Woody’s Pet Food Deli RAW CORNISH HEN with SUPPLEMENTS (15 oz. plastic container). PLU Code 1652. Expiration date 11/20/22

Two (2) 5lb tubs were sold in the company’s St Paul store. Twelve (12) 15oz containers were distributed through its 3 Twin Cities, MN retail stores.

Healthy people infected with Salmonella should monitor themselves for some or all of the following symptoms: nausea, vomiting, diarrhea or bloody diarrhea, abdominal cramping, and fever. Rarely, Salmonella can result in more serious ailments, including arterial infections, endocarditis, arthritis, muscle pain, eye irritation, and urinary tract symptoms.

Consumers exhibiting these signs after having contact with this product should contact their healthcare providers. Pets with Salmonella infections may be lethargic and have diarrhea or bloody diarrhea, fever, and vomiting. Some pets will have only decreased appetite, fever and abdominal pain. Infected but otherwise healthy pets can be carriers and infect other animals or humans. If your pet has consumed the recalled product and has these symptoms, please contact your veterinarian.

The company continues their investigation as to the source of the problem and will resume production when the problem is resolved. The recall is a result of FDA sampling due to a consumer complaint on another product, which testing revealed a sample of this product contains Salmonella.

Consumers who have these products should discontinue use and may return the unused portion to the place of purchase for a full refund. If you have recalled product in your home, clean refrigerators/freezers where the product was stored and clean and disinfect all bowls, utensils, food prep surfaces, pet bedding, toys, floors, and any other surfaces that the food or pet may have had contact with. Because animals can shed the bacteria in the feces when they have bowel movements, it’s particularly important to clean up the animal’s feces in yards or parks where people or other animals may become exposed, in addition to cleaning items in the home. Consumers should thoroughly wash their hands after handling the affected product or cleaning up potentially contaminated items and surfaces.

Company name: Woody’s Pet Food Deli
Brand name: Woody's Pet Food Deli
Product recalled: Raw Cornish Hen pet food “With Supplements”
Reason of the recall: Potential Salmonella
FDA Recall date: December 23, 2021

Check the full recall details on fda.gov

Source: FDA
See Less
1.5K


Oscor Inc. is voluntarily recalling 14 lots of Destino Twist 14F model DST1405525 & Guidestar 14F model D141103 down to the user level. The Destino Twist 14F model DST1405525 & Guidestar 14F model D141103 have been found to have increased risk of the hub cap and seal... See More on the proximal end of the device handle detaching during use.

RISK STATEMENT: The Destino Twist 14T Model DST1405525 & Guidestar 14F Model D141103 detachment of the hub cap and seal could lead to bleeding at the proximal end of the device and/or air embolism for the patient during intracardiac, renal or other peripheral placements procedures.

Oscor Inc. has reported two (2) Medical Device Reports to the FDA related to detachment of hub cap and seal on the proximal end of the device handle. The recall is limited to the two model numbers and lot numbers outlined above. There are no other recalls associated with this product.

PRODUCT INFORMATION: The product is steerable guiding sheath intended for the introduction of diagnostic and therapeutic devices into the human vascular, including but not limited to intracardiac, renal or other peripheral placements; it cannot be use for neural placements. The product is provided sterile, one unit per pouch / tray for details and can be identified on the printed labeling with the information below (1, 2, and 3).

The affected Destino Twist 14F model DST1405525 & Guidestar 14F model D141103 were distributed Worldwide to distributors and hospitals from June 8, 2021 to November 30, 2021.

Recalled Product Impacted (1)

- Destino Twist 14F (DST1405525). UDI Number: 885672011123. Lot Number: PQOC13475. Expiration Date 10-01-2021. Packaging State Type: Sterile.
- Guidestar 14F (D141103). UDI Number: 885692010911. Lot Number: DP14073. Expiration Date 11-01-2024. Packaging State Type: Sterile.
- Guidestar 14F (D141103). UDI Number: 885692010911. Lot Number: DP14072. Expiration Date 10-01-2024. Packaging State Type: Sterile.
- Guidestar 14F (D141103). UDI Number: 885692010911. Lot Number: DP14071. Expiration Date 10-01-2024. Packaging State Type: Sterile.
- Guidestar 14F (D141103). UDI Number: 885692010911. Lot Number: DP13834. Expiration Date 09-01-2024. Packaging State Type: Sterile.
- Guidestar 14F (D141103). UDI Number: 885692010911. Lot Number: DP13828. Expiration Date 09-01-2024. Packaging State Type: Sterile.
- Guidestar 14F (D141103). UDI Number: 885692010911. Lot Number: DP13827. Expiration Date 08-01-2024. Packaging State Type: Sterile.
- Guidestar 14F (D141103). UDI Number: 885692010911. Lot Number: PQOC12995. Expiration Date 07-01-2024. Packaging State Type: Sterile.
- Guidestar 14F (D141103). UDI Number: 885692010911. Lot Number: PQOC12632. Expiration Date 07-01-2024. Packaging State Type: Sterile.
- Guidestar 14F (D141103). UDI Number: 885692010911. Lot Number: PQOC12633. Expiration Date 07-01-2024. Packaging State Type: Sterile.
- Guidestar 14F (D141103). UDI Number: 885692010911. Lot Number: PQOC12345. Expiration Date 06-01-2024. Packaging State Type: Sterile.
- Guidestar 14F (D141103). UDI Number: 885692010911. Lot Number: PQOC12330. Expiration Date 06-01-2025. Packaging State Type: Sterile.

Destino 14F Twist Model (2)

Product: Destino Twist 14F
GTIN (Unit): 00885672011123
Model: DST1405525
Sheath & Dilator: S55CM D73CM
French Size: 14F
Quantity: 6 Units

Guidestar 14F - Model (3)

Product: Guidestar 14F
GTIN (Unit): 00885672010911
Model: D141103
Sheath & Dilator: S71CM D89CM
French Size: 14F
Quantity: 543 Units

Company name: Oscor Inc.
Brand name: Oscor
Recalled: Destino Twist 14F model DST1405525 & Guidestar 14F model D141103 steerable guiding sheath
Reason of the recall: Hub cap and seal on the proximal end of the device handle may detach during use
FDA Recall date: January 12, 2022

Check the full recall details on fda.gov

Source: FDA
See Less
110


I turned on the water and small black spots appeared as I was pouring it in a white cup. Then the water when I turned it on a little bit looked murky white. See Less
6


The CDC announced that they are currently investigating a multistate outbreak of Salmonella Uganda infections linked to Pet Bearded Dragons. As of January 10, 2022, 44 people infected with the outbreak strain of Salmonella Uganda have been reported from 25 states (AL, AR, CA, CT,FL, KS, LA,... See More MA, MN, MO, MT, NE, NM, NV, NY, OR, PA, RI, SC, SD, TX, UT, VA, WA, WI). 15 people of the total have required hospitalization but no deaths have been reported to date.

Illnesses started on dates ranging from December 24, 2020, to December 2, 2021. According to the outbreak notice, Bearded dragons can carry Salmonella germs in their droppings even if they look healthy and clean. These germs can easily spread to their bodies and anything in the area where they live and roam. You can get sick from touching your bearded dragon or anything in its environment and then touching your mouth and swallowing Salmonella germs.

CDC advises always take these steps to stay healthy around your pet bearded dragon:

- Always wash hands thoroughly with soap and water right after touching or feeding your bearded dragon and after touching or cleaning the area where it lives and roams.
- Don’t kiss or snuggle your bearded dragon, and don’t eat or drink around it. This can spread Salmonella germs to your mouth and make you sick.
- Keep your bearded dragon out of your kitchen and other areas where you eat, store, or prepare food.
- Clean your bearded dragon supplies outside the house, if possible. These supplies may include its feeders, toys, and food and water containers. If you clean the supplies indoors, don’t clean them in the kitchen or other areas where you eat or prepare food. Use a laundry sink or bathtub, and thoroughly clean and disinfect the area right after.

In case you are experiencing Salmonella symptoms such as diarrhea, abdominal cramps, and fever, it is important to report it. It can help to detect & resolve outbreaks early and prevent others from being harmed, and it enables better surveillance.

Check the CDC website for the full investigation details on: cdc.gov

Source: CDC
See Less
111


For the past year, almost all personal or holiday cards sent through USPS in Clifton, NJ have been opened and checks, money, or lottery tickets have been removed. The opened envelopes (sometimes torn) are then delivered. Whether the destination is in-state or out-of-state, if mailed in Clifton,... See More envelopes are opened or never arrive. However, if mailed in any town other than Clifton, envelopes arrive at their stated destination and are always intact. Almost all of this mail passes through the Daniels Sectional facility, but only mail sent through Clifton disappears or is vandalized. Many individuals are experiencing problems, which include stealing and modifying checks with attempts to cash them. Bills went unpaid because the checks never arrived. Dusturbingly, a check was removed from a birthday card deposited in the mailbox directly outside the Post Office at 1114 Main Avenue. See Less
5.6K


I mailed a package from Lake Luzerne, NY on 12/8/21 and tracking states it arrived in Teterboro, NJ on 12/12/21. There are no further updates other than "in transit" and the package has not been delivered. On their website, it states this facility is permanently closed! Tracking... See More #9505 5124 5581 1342 2096 34 See Less
5.6K


Lohxa LLC is voluntarily recalling one lot of Senna Syrup 8.8mg/5mL, unit-dose cups to the consumer level. The product is being recalled due to microbial contamination. Use of contaminated product by the elderly, patients with a weakened immune system, or patients at a higher risk of developing... See More life-threatening inflammation of the heart, could result in infections that could be life-threatening.

To date, Lohxa LLC has not received any reports of adverse events related to this recall.

The product is used as a natural vegetable laxative for the relief of occasional constipation and is packaged into 5 mL unit-dose cups. The product is distributed into cases of 20 cartons packaged with 24 units each, NDC: 50268-731-24. The affected Senna Syrup 8.8mg/5mL lot is AM1115S with expiration date of 01/2023. The product can be identified by the label attached.

Product was distributed to AvKare (Wholesaler) who may have further distributed this to clinics, hospitals, and healthcare providers. Outer carton labeling (see images) Unit-Dose Cups (see image) Lohxa LLC is notifying its distributors and customers by letter and is arranging for return of all recalled products. Consumers/distributors/retailers that have product which is being recalled should stop using the product and return it to place of purchase.

Consumers should contact their physician or healthcare provider if they have experienced any problems that may be related to taking or using this drug product.

This recall is being conducted with the knowledge of the U.S. Food and Drug Administration.

Company name: Lohxa LLC
Brand name: AVpak
Product recalled: Senna Syrup 5mL
Reason of the recall: Potential microbial contamination
FDA Recall date: January 12, 2022

Check the full recall details on fda.gov

Source: FDA
See Less
111


Ordered a custom blanket for my nana for Christmas. Ordered it a month ago and i got a message that it is lost in new jersey. It was last scanned on nov 20 2021. I dont have the time to re order it because Christmas is this week! Ruined my gift. See Less
531


ALDI is voluntarily recalling Pure Being Cat Advent Calendars and Pure Being Dog Advent Calendars as a precautionary measure due to a potential choking hazard. After receiving a small number of customer complaints and discussion with the supplier, ALDI immediately removed the affected products from stores. The... See More affected products are:

- Pure Being Cat Advent Calendar (5.15 oz Box). UPC: 4099100267754. Best If Used By: All
- Pure Being Dog Advent Calendar (5.15 oz Box) UPC: 4099100267747. Best If Used By: All

No other ALDI products are affected by this recall.

ALDI takes the safety and integrity of the products it sells seriously. If customers have product(s) affected by this voluntary recall, they should discard it immediately or return it to their local store for a full refund.

Customers may contact Pet Brands Products’ Customer Service at 866-396-3647 for more information.

Company name: ALDI
Brand name: Pure Being
Product recalled: Advent Calendars for Cats and Dogs
Reason of the recall: Potential choking hazard
FDA Recall date: January 04, 2022

Check the full recall details on fda.gov

Source: FDA
See Less
110


Last 30 days